

Cansever Heil

Member of the Supervisory Board, Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG Shop Manager, part time Member of the General Works Council, Telefónica Germany Retail GmbH



Cansever Heil is member of the Supervisory Board of Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG as employee representative since April 2019.

Cansever Heil joined E-Plus Shop GmbH, now Telefónica Germany Retail GmbH, as shop manager in 2009 and managed the shop in Gießen until September 2018.

From December 2009 until May 2018 she was Deputy Chairperson of the Works Council of the region "Middle", member of the General Works Council and member of the Economics Committee of E-Plus Shop GmbH, now Telefónica Germany Retail GmbH.

From September 2018 until April 2022 she was a full time member of the Company Wide Works Council (unternehmenseinheitlicher Betriebsrat) of Telefónica Germany Retail GmbH.

Since April 2022, she is a member of the Works Council South and General Works Council of Telefónica Germany Retail GmbH.

Cansever Heil was born in Yozgat/ Turkey in 1968, she has one daughter.